
1orjinautomotive.com  V
O

L
V

O



2

2 01359

2 01359

      VOLVO
 240/242/244/245  (08/1974-12/1993)
260/262/264/265  (08/1974-07/1982)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL33  01361 Stabilizer link 1206667 1206667 -

2 VOL31 01359 Tie rod end 035169446 3516944 -

3 VOL32 01360 Axial joint 012056594 1205659 M14x2-M14x1,5

4 VOL35 01363 Axial joint 012729471 1272947 M14x2-M20x1,5

5 VOL36 01364 Axial joint 012056557 1205666 M14x2-M20x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 01465 Axial joint 1228386 3530167 M14x2-M14x1,5

7 - 01621 Axial joint 1387451 9140505 M14x1,5-M14x1,5

8 VOL34 01362 Ball joint 002741177 274117 Lower

9 VOL37-L 01365 Ball joint-L 1228799 274118 Lower-M12x1,25

10 VOL37-R 01366 Ball joint-R 1228800 274119 Lower-M12x1,5

7 01621

5 01364 5 01364

4 01363 4 01363

3 01360 3 013602 01359

2 01359

2 01359

2 01359

2 01359

2 01359

2 01359

2 01359

1 01361
FRONT

7 01621

6 01465
ZF STEERING

9 01365
PS 09/1978 ->

10 01366
PS 09/1978 ->

6 01465
ZF STEERING

1 01361
FRONT

8 01362 8 01362



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL41-L 01369 Stabilizer link-L 3209407 3266894 M10x1,5-245 mm 

2 VOL41-R 01370 Stabilizer link-R 3209408 3209408 M10x1,5-245 mm 

3 VW030 01406 Tie rod end 171419811 94434733300 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 VOL39 01367 Axial joint 032937369 3293736 M14x1,5-M14x1,5

5 - 01767 Axial joint 032688294 32688293 -

6 VOL40 01368 Ball joint 3211956 3268631 Lower

 

3 01406

3 01406

6 01368 6 01368

1 01369 2 01370

4 01367 4 01367

      VOLVO
 340/343/344/345/360 (08/1975-07/1991)

3 01406

3 01406 5 017675 01767



4

5 013545 01354

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL42 01371 Stabilizer link 3434868 3434868 Rear

2 VOL01-L 01336 Stabilizer link-L 3416129 3467713 M10x1,5-161 mm 

3 VOL01-R 01337 Stabilizer link-R 3416130 8416130 M10x1,5-161 mm 

4 VOL23 01353 Tie rod end 034800128 3480012 -

5 VOL24 01354 Axial joint 034103697 410369
M12x1,25-

M14x1,5

6 VOL25 01355 Axial joint 033428244 3410412
M12x1,25-

M14x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 VOL26 01356 Ball joint 034654827 3465482 Lower

8 VOL22-L 02350
Control arm 

complete-L
3443998 3443998 Lower

9 VOL22-R 02351
Control arm 

complete-R
3443999 3443999 Lower

10 - 05590
Control arm 

complete-L
3421396 3421396 -

11 - 02348
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

3443998 Part 

of 1

3443998 Part 

of 1
-

12 - 02349
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

3443999 Part 

of 1

3443999 Part 

of 1
-

 

1 01371
M10x1,5-365 mm

REAR

2 01336 3 01337

6 01355
PS

6 01355
PS

4 01353

4 01353

4 01353

4 01353

8 02350

10 05590

9 02351

9 02351

      VOLVO
440 K (445)  (08/1988-12/1996)
460 L (464)  (09/1988-07/1996)

480 E (04/1986-07/1996)

1 01371
M10x1,5-365 mm

REAR

7 01356

7 01356

7 01356

7 01356



5orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01552 Stabilizer link 1229391 9157725 -

2 VOL31 01359 Tie rod end 035169446 3516944 -

3 VOL43 01372 Axial joint 1387356 271389 M14x2-M16x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 01516 Axial joint 09140504 9140504 M14x1,5-M14x2

5 - 03236 Axial joint 1273126 1359347 M16x1,5-M20x1,5

6 VOL44 01373 Ball joint 002704773 2704773 Lower-M12x1,25

 

6 01373 6 01373

3 01372
ZF

3 01372
ZF

1 01552

2 01359
ALL

2 01359
ALL

2 01359
ALL

2 01359
ALL

4 01516
CAM 1988 ->

5 03236
CAM -> 1988

5 03236
CAM -> 1988

      VOLVO
  740/760/780 (08/1981-09/1992)

2 01359
ALL

2 01359
ALL

1 01552

4 01516
CAM 1988 ->



6

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL02 01338 Stabilizer link 1387860 9492804 M10x1,5-301 mm 

2 VOL45-L 01374 Tie rod end-L 002715985 3546267
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

3 VOL45-R 01375 Tie rod end-R 002715993 3546268
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

4 VOL28 02285 Axial joint 035462662 35462662 M14x2-M14x1,5

5 - 02064
Control arm 

complete-L
271628 9492914 285,5 mm-Ø19

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 02065
Control arm 

complete-R
271629 9492915 285,5 mm-Ø19

7 - 02066
Control arm 

complete-L
272273 9492916 285,5 mm-Ø19

8 - 02067
Control arm 

complete-R
272337 9492917 285,5 mm-Ø19

9 - 05810 Bushing 6800251

10 - 05811 Bushing   8628497 part of

 

4 02285 4 02285 
3 01375

1 01338 1 01338

2 01374

      VOLVO
 850 (09/1991-10/1996)

5 02064 6 02065

7 02066

10 05811

10 05811
8 02067

9 05810

9 05810

EXC. DIESEL 1993 -> EXC. DIESEL 1993 ->

     DIESEL 1993 -> DIESEL 1993 ->



7orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL51 01381 Stabilizer link 272991 9492837 -

2 - 01552 Stabilizer link 1229391 9157725 -

3 - 01765 Stabilizer link 3530304 3530304 Rear

4 VOL31 01359 Tie rod end 035169446 3516944 -

5 VOL45-L 01374 Tie rod end-L 002715985 3546267
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 VOL45-R 01375 Tie rod end-R 002715993 3546268
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

7 VOL43 01372 Axial joint 1387356 271389 M14x2-M16x1,5

8 - 01516 Axial joint 091405043 9140504 M14x1,5-M14x2

9 VOL44 01373 Ball joint 002704773 2704773 Lower-M12x1,25

 

      VOLVO
  940/960 (08/1990-10/1998)

1 01381 1 01381

2 01552
  ALL 940 / 960 -> 1995

2 01552
  ALL 940 / 960 -> 1995

3 01765 3 01765

5 01374
ZF”

6 01375
    TRW 1995 ->

7 01372
   TRW 1995 ->

7 01372
     TRW 1995 ->

8 01516
ZF

8 01516
ZF

4 01359
“CAM / TRW -> 1994

4 01359
“CAM / TRW -> 1994

4 01359
“CAM / TRW -> 1994

4 01359
“CAM / TRW -> 1994

9 01373
CAM / TRW -> 1994 9 01373

CAM / TRW -> 1994



8

      VOLVO
 C30 (10/2006-12/2012)

12 02077

4 00478

2 00471 2 00471

6 004776 00477

7 004807 00480

5 00479

16 00494 

9 00483 10 00484

11 02076

15 00492

8 02075 8 02075

16 00494 

15 00492



9orjinautomotive.com

21 03311

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 00470 Stabilizer link 1310333 BP4K28170D M10x1,5-76 mm

2 FR210 00471 Stabilizer link 1223792 BP4K34170D M10x1,5-298 mm 

3 - 03949 Stabilizer link 1500682 31329967 -

4 FR219-L 00478 Tie rod end-L  31201412 EV613290AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm 

5 FR219-R 00479 Tie rod end-R 1251925 EV613289AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm 

6 FR218 00477 Axial joint 1251937 3M513L519AB M16x1,5-M14x1,5

7 - 00480 Ball joint 1234382 3M513K209AA M14x1,5

8 - 02075 Ball joint 1470387 3M513395BC M14x1,5

9 FR223-L 00483
Control arm 

complete-L
1234375 4M513A424BA

Lower-

M14x1,5-358 mm

10 FR223-R 00484
Control arm 

complete-R
1234371 4M513A423BB

Lower-

M14x1,5-358 mm

11 - 02076
Control arm 

complete-L
30760280 4M513A424AF

Lower-

M14x1,5-358 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

12 - 02077
Control arm 

complete-R
30760279 4M513A423AF

Lower-

M14x1,5-358 mm

13 FR222-L 00481
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

1254311 Part 

of 1

4M513A424BA 

Part of 1
-

14 FR222-R 00482
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

1234371 Part 

of 1

4M513A423BB 

Part of 1
-

15 FR232 00492 Bushing
1234371 Part 

of 3

31277465 Part 

of 3
-

16 FR233 00494 Bushing
1234371 Part 

of 4

4M513A424BA 

Part of 4
-

17 - 02871 Bushing 1061670 C2Y62846X -

18 - 03312 Bushing 4S4Z5A638AC 552562G000 -

19 - 04804 Bushing 1061659 Part of
BP4K28C10B 

Part of
-

20 - 02870 Track rod 1061659 BP4K28C10B Rear

21 - 03311 Track rod 1061668 YS415K743AB
Rear-223 mm-223 

mm

 

      VOLVO
 C30 (10/2006-12/2012)

20 02870

17 02871 17 02871

18 0331218 03312

19 04804 19 04804

1 00470
REAR  SPORT

1 00470
REAR  SPORT

3 03949
REAR  EXC. SPORT

3 03949
REAR  EXC. SPORT



10

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL02 01338 Stabilizer link 1387860 9492804 M10x1,5-301 mm 

2 VOL45-L 01374 Tie rod end-L 002715985 3546267
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

3 VOL45-R 01375 Tie rod end-R 002715993 3546268
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

4 - 01745 Axial joint 9191410 9191410 M14x2-M16x1,5

5 VOL28 02285 Axial joint 035462662 35462662 M14x2-M14x1,5

6 - 02064
Control arm 

complete-L
271628 9492914

Lower-Ø19-285,5 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 - 02066
Control arm 

complete-L
272273 9492916

Lower-Ø19-285,5 

mm

8 - 02065
Control arm 

complete-R
271629 9492915

Lower-Ø19-285,5 

mm

9 - 02067
Control arm 

complete-R
272337 9492917

Lower-Ø19-285,5 

mm

10 05810 Bushing

11 05811 Bushing

 

      VOLVO
C70 I (03/1997-10/2005)

S70 (P80_) (11/1996-11/2000)
V70 I (11/1996-05/2000)

XC70 I (11/1997-02/2000)

1 01338 1 01338

2 01374
TRW (MARK 4) 

3 01375
TRW (MARK 4)
SMI (MARK 5)

5 02285
TRW (MARK 4)

5 02285
TRW (MARK 4)

6 02064

EXC. TURBO - TURBO DIESEL

7 02066
 TURBO - TURBO DIESEL

8 02065

     EXC. TURBO - TURBO DIESEL

9 02067
  TURBO - TURBO DIESEL

10 05810

10 05810

11 05811

11 05811

4 01745
SMI (MARK 5)

4 01745
SMI (MARK 5)



11orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
  C70 II (03/2006-06/2013)

11 02077

3 00478

2 00471 2 00471

5 004775 00477

6 00480 6 00480

4 00479

15 00494 

15 00494 

8 00483 9 00484

10 02076

14 00492

14 00492
7 02075 7 02075



12

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FR209 00470 Stabilizer link 1310333 BP4K28170D M10x1,5-76 mm 

2 FR210 00471 Stabilizer link 1223792 BP4K34170D M10x1,5-298 mm 

3 - 00478 Tie rod end-L 1251924 EV613290AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm

4 - 00479 Tie rod end-R 1251925 EV613289AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm

5 - 00477 Axial joint 1251937 3M513L519AB
M16x1,5-

M14x1,5-294  mm

6 FR220 00480 Ball joint 1234382 3M513K209AA Lower-M14x1,5

7 - 02075 Ball joint 1470387 3M513395BC Lower-M14x1,5

8 FR223-L 00483
Control arm 

complete-L
1234375 4M513A424BA

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

9 FR223-R 00484
Control arm 

complete-R
1234371 4M513A423BB

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 02076
Control arm 

complete-L
30760280 4M513A424AF

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

11 - 02077
Control arm 

complete-R
30760279 4M513A423AF

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

12 FR222-L 00481
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1254311 Part of 1

4M513A424BA 

Part of 1
-

13 FR222-R 00482
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1234371 Part of 1

4M513A423BB 

Part of 1
-

14 FR232 00492 Bushing 1234371 Part of 3
31277465 Part 

of 3
-

15 FR233 00494 Bushing
1234371 Part 

of 4

4M513A424BA Part 

of 4
-

16 - 02871 Bushing 1061670 C2Y62846X -

17 - 03312 Bushing 4S4Z5A638AC 552562G000 -

18 - 03311 Track rod 1061668 YS415K743AB 223 mm-Ø32,3-35

 

      VOLVO
  C70 II (03/2006-06/2013)

18 03311

1 00470
REAR  SPORT

1 00470

17 0331217 03312

16 0287116 02871

REAR  SPORT



13orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
 S40 (MS)   (01/2004-05/2012)

V50 (MW) (04/2004-05/2012)

11 02077

3 00478

2 00471 2 00471

5 004775 00477

6 00480 6 00480

4 00479

15 00494 

15 00494 

8 00483 9 00484

10 02076

14 00492

14 00492
7 02075 7 02075



14

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 00470 Stabilizer link 1310333 BP4K28170D M10x1,5-76 mm

2 FR210 00471 Stabilizer link 1223792 BP4K34170D M10x1,5-298 mm 

3 FR219-L 00478 Tie rod end-L  31201412 EV613290AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm 

4 FR219-R 00479 Tie rod end-R 1251925 EV613289AA
M10x1,5-Female-

M16x1,5-100 mm 

5 FR218 00477 Axial joint 1251937 3M513L519AB M16x1,5-M14x1,5

6 - 00480 Ball joint 1234382 3M513K209AA M14x1,5

7 - 02075 Ball joint 1470387 3M513395BC M14x1,5

8 - 00483
Control arm 

complete-L
1234375 4M513A424BA M14x1,5-358 mm

9 - 00484
Control arm 

complete-R
1234371 4M513A423BB M14x1,5-358 mm

10 - 02076
Control arm 

complete-L
30760280 4M513A424AF

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 - 02077
Control arm 

complete-R
30760279 4M513A423AF

Lower-M14x1,5-358 

mm

12 - 00481
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L
1254311 Part of 1

4M513A424BA 

Part of 1
-

13 - 00482
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R
1234371 Part of 1

4M513A423BB 

Part of 1
-

14 - 00492 Bushing
1570284  Part 

of 3

31277465 Part 

of 3
-

15 - 00494 Bushing
1234371 Part 

of 4

4M513A424BA Part 

of 4
-

16 - 02871 Bushing 1061670 C2Y62846X -

17 - 03312 Bushing 4S4Z5A638AC 552562G000 -

18 - 04804 Bushing 1061659 Part of
BP4K28C10B 

Part of
-

19 - 02870 Track rod 1061659 BP4K28C10B Rear

20 - 03311 Track rod 1061668 YS415K743AB
Rear-223 mm-223 

mm

 

      VOLVO
 S40 (MS)   (01/2004-05/2012)

V50 (MW) (04/2004-05/2012)

19 02870
18 04804 18 04804

20 03311 17 0331217 03312

1 00470
REAR  SPORT

1 00470

16 0287116 02871

REAR  SPORT



15orjinautomotive.com

6 01349

9 02437

7 01350

10 02438

LH RH

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL14 01352 Stabilizer link 30871770 MR131680 M10x1,5-301 mm 

2 VOL50 01380 Stabilizer link 30852103 MR272118
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

3 - 01341 Tie rod end 30870695 PW510185
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

4 - 01588 Axial joint 3345797 - -

5 VOL13 01351 Ball joint
30821650 Part 

of 4
MB891790 285,5 mm-Ø19

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 VOL12-L 01349
Control arm 

complete-L
30821651 MR915769 285,5 mm-Ø19

7 VOL12-R 01350
Control arm 

complete-R
30864209 MR915770 285,5 mm-Ø19

8 - 02439 Bushing
4013A045 Part 

of 3
MR130982 285,5 mm-Ø19

9 - 02437 Bushing-L 30872510 MR102653 -

10 - 02438 Bushing-R 30872511 MR102654 -

 

      VOLVO
S40/ V40 (VS-VW) (01/1997-01/2001)

1 01352 1 01352

2 01380 2 01380

3 01341 3 013414 015884 01588

5 01351 5 01351

8 02439



16

1 01379

8 013467 01345

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01379 Stabilizer link 30884179 30884179 M10x1,25-267 mm

2 - 01380 Stabilizer link 30852103 MR272118
M10x1,25-108,5 

mm

3 - 01739 Tie rod end-L 274225 274225
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-90 mm

4 - 01738 Tie rod end-R 274226 274226
M10x1,25-Male-

M14x1,5-90 mm

5 - 01378 Axial joint 274224 274224
M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-316 mm

6 VOL13 01351 Ball joint
30821650 Part 

of 4
MB891790 Lower-M12x1,25

7 VOL09-L 01345
Control arm 

complete-L
30887653 30887653

Lower-M12x1,25-

326mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 VOL09-R 01346
Control arm 

complete-R
30887654 30887654

Lower-M12x1,25-

326mm

9 - 01343
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

30821651 Part 

of 1

MR915769 Part 

of 1
-

10 - 01344
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

30864209 Part 

of 1

MR915770 Part 

of 1
-

11 - 02439 Bushing
4013A045 Part 

of 3
MR130982 -

12 - 02437 Bushing-L 30872510 MR102653 -

13 - 02438 Bushing-R 30872511 MR102654 -

  

      VOLVO
S40/ V40 (VS-VW) (01/2001-01/2004)

1 01379

2 01380 2 01380

4 01738
5 013785 01378

6 01351 6 01351

12 02437 13 02438

3 01739

11 02439



17orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL03 01339 Stabilizer link 30647920 9169080
M12x1,75-140 

mm 

2 VOL04 01340 Stabilizer link 274303 VDL750U
M12x1,75-331 

mm 

3 - 01691 Tie rod end-L 274175 274496
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm

4 - 01692 Tie rod end-R 274176 274497
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm

5 - 05595 Tie rod end-L 30761719 30761719 -

6 - 05596 Tie rod end-R 30761718 30761718 -

7 - 01740 Axial joint 274353 274353 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

8 - 01741 Axial joint 274179 274179 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 01563 Ball joint 274186 274548 Lower-M12x1,75

10 - 01862 Ball joint 274377 31201485 Lower

11 - 01357
Control arm 

complete-L
30635229 8649543 260 mm

12 - 01358
Control arm 

complete-R
30635230 8649544 260 mm

13 - 05598
Control arm 

complete-L
30760586 30760586 -

14 - 05599
Control arm 

complete-R
30760587 30760587 -

15 - 04070 Bushing 9173618 9465971 -

16 - 05597 Bushing 30760590 9461626 -

 

      VOLVO
                         S60 I (01/2000-04/2010)  
 

4 01692

7 01740 7 01740

11 01357
15 04070

15 04070

2 01340 2 01340

5 05595

12 01358

3 01691

6 05596

14 0559913 05598

1 01339 1 01339

8 017418 01741

9 01563 9 01563

10 0186210 01862

16 05597

16 05597



18

      VOLVO
S60 II (04/2010-->)
V60   (04/2010-->)

4 01910

2 01987 2 01987

5 020215 02021

3 01909 6 020406 02040

8 00368 9 00369

12 02020

7 01977 7 0197714 0202313 02022

10 05600 11 05601

12 02020

14 0202313 02022



19orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01911 Stabilizer link 1377416 6G915C486XAB Rear

2 - 01987 Stabilizer link 1377849 6G9N3B438BA M10x1,5-299 mm 

3 - 01909 Tie rod end-L 1433274 LR002610
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

4 - 01910 Tie rod end-R 1433273 LR02609
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

5 - 02021 Axial joint 1433271 LR016869 M18x1,5-M16x1,5 

6 - 02040 Axial joint 30776255 30776425 -

7 - 01977 Ball joint 7G9N2A053BA 7G9N3A052BA M14x1,5

8 FR026-L 00368
Control arm 

complete-L
1466188 31317661

Lower-M14x1,5-354,8 

mm

9 FR026-R 00369
Control arm 

complete-R
1466186 31317662

Lower-M14x1,5-354,8 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 05600
Control arm 

complete-L
31340128 31429321 -

11 - 05601
Control arm 

complete-R
31340127 31429320 -

12 - 02020 Bushing 1466186 Part of 3 LR007206 Part of 3 -

13 - 02022 Bushing-L
1466188 Part 

of 4
LR007206 Part of 4 -

14 - 02023 Bushing-R
 1466186 Part 

of 5
LR007205 Part of 5 -

15 - 03313 Bushing 1377449 Part of 2 31340354  Part of 2 -

16 - 04544 Bushing-L 1865033 6G915K896AB -

17 - 04545 Bushing-R 1865034 6G915K896BB -

18 - 01965 Track rod 1377449 31340354 195 mm-195 mm

  

      VOLVO
S60 II (04/2010-->)
V60   (04/2010-->)

1 01911 1 01911

16 04544 17 04545

18 0196515 03313 15 03313



20

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL03 01339 Stabilizer link 30647920 9169080 Rear

2 VOL04 01340 Stabilizer link 274303 VDL750U M12x1,75-331 mm 

3 - 01691 Tie rod end-L 274175 274496
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm 

4 - 01692 Tie rod end-R 274176 274497
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm 

5 - 01853 Tie rod end-L 272416 272416
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-233 mm 

6 - 01854 Tie rod end-R 272417 272417
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-233 mm 

7 - 05595 Tie rod end-L 30761719 30761719 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 05596 Tie rod end-R 30761718 30761718 -

9 - 01740 Axial joint 274353 274353 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

10 - 01741 Axial joint 274179 274179 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

11 - 01855 Axial joint 272428 272428 M14x2-M16x1,5

12 - 01563 Ball joint 274186 274548 Lower-M12x1,75

13 VOL52-L 01382
Control arm 

complete-L
30635227 9492105 Lower

14 VOL52-R 01383
Control arm 

complete-R
30635228 9492106 Lower

15 - 04070 Bushing 9173618 9465971 -

16 - 05597 Bushing 30760590 9461626 -

 

      VOLVO
                      S80 I (TS, XY) (01/1998-02/2006) 
   

1 01339
1 01339

4 01692

2 01340 2 01340

11 01855
5 01853

13 01382

6 01854

14 01383

9 017409 01740

10 0174110 01741

12 01563

3 01691

11 01855

15 04070

16 05597

7 05595 8 05596

12 01563



21orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
                          S80 II (03/2006-->)
                V70 III (08/2007-->) 

9 00369

4 019103 01909

17 02023

17 02023

2 01987 2 01987

EXC.ECPS EXC.ECPS

6 02040
ECPS

7 01977
-> CHAS 151013

7 01977
-> CHAS 151013

8 00368

10 05600 11 05601

14 02020

14 02020

6 02040
ECPS

16 02022

16 02022

5 02021 5 02021



22

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01911 Stabilizer link 1377416 6G915C486XAB Rear

2 - 01987 Stabilizer link 1377849 6G9N3B438BA M10x1,5-299 mm 

3 - 01909 Tie rod end-L 1433274 LR002610
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

4 - 01910 Tie rod end-R 1433273 LR02609
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

5 - 02021 Axial joint 1433271 LR016869 M18x1,5-M16x1,5 

6 - 02040 Axial joint 30776255 30776425 -

7 - 01977 Ball joint
1469024  

Part of 
7G9N3A052BA Lower-M14x1,5

8 FR026-L 00368
Control arm 

complete-L
1466188 31317661

Lower-

M14x1,5-354,8 mm

9 FR026-R 00369
Control arm 

complete-R
1466186 31317662

Lower-

M14x1,5-354,8 mm

10 - 05600
Control arm 

complete-L
31340128 31429321 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 - 05601
Control arm 

complete-R
31340127 31429320 -

12 FR025-L 00366
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

1466188 Part 

of 1

LR007206 Part 

of 1
-

13 FR025-R 00367
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

1466186 Part 

of 1

LR007205 Part 

of 1
-

14 - 02020 Bushing
1466186 Part 

of 3

LR007206 Part 

of 3
-

15 - 03313 Bushing
1377449 Part 

of 2

31340354  Part 

of 2
-

16 - 02022 Bushing-L
1466188 Part 

of 4

LR007206 Part 

of 4
-

17 - 02023 Bushing-R
 1466186 

Part of 5

LR007205 Part 

of 5
-

18 - 04544 Bushing-L 1865033 6G915K896AB -

19 - 04545 Bushing-R 1865034 6G915K896BB -

20 - 01965 Track rod 1377449 31340354 195 mm-195 mm

  

      VOLVO
                          S80 II (03/2006-->)
                V70 III (08/2007-->) 

1 01911 1 01911

18 04544 19 04545

20 0196515 03313 15 03313



23orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL51 01381 Stabilizer link 272991 9492837 -

2 - 01765 Stabilizer link 3530304 3530304 -

3 VOL31 01359 Tie rod end 035169446 3516944 -

4 VOL45-L 01374 Tie rod end-L 002715985 3546267
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 VOL45-R 01375 Tie rod end-R 002715993 3546268
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x2-180 mm 

6 - 01516 Axial joint 9140504 9140504
M14x1,5-

M14x2-290 mm

7 VOL44 01373 Ball joint 1229573 2704773 Lower-M12x1,25

    

      VOLVO
                  S90/V90  (01/1997-12/1998)

7 01373 7 01373

1 01381 1 01381

2 01765 2 01765

4 01374 5 01375

3 01359
TRW

3 01359
TRW

6 01516 6 01516



24

1 00471

      VOLVO
                  V40 (03/2012-->) 
    

1 00471

9 03940 10 039417 03942

14 03248 14 03248

8 03943

13 03247

12 0395111 03950

13 03247

16 03952 17 03953

6 004776 004774 03944 5 03945



25orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FR210 00471 Stabilizer link 1223792 BP4K34170D M10x1,5-298 mm 

2 - 03240 Stabilizer link 1691815 BV615C486BAB -

3 - 03949 Stabilizer link 1500682 31329967 -

4 - 03944 Tie rod end-L 31317781 31317781 -

5 - 03945 Tie rod end-R 31317819 31317819 -

6 FR218 00477 Axial joint 1251937 3M513L519AB M16x1,5-M14x1,5

7 - 03942 Ball joint-L
31340232 Part 

of 1

31340232 Part 

of 1
Lower

8 - 03943 Ball joint-R
31340231 Part 

of 2

31340231 Part 

of 2
Lower

9 - 03940
Control arm 

complete-L
31340232 31340232 Lower

10 - 03941
Control arm 

complete-R
31340231 31340231 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 - 03950
Control arm 

complete-L
31277620 31277620 Lower

12 - 03951
Control arm 

complete-R
31277621 31317251 Lower

13 - 03247 Bushing
1702970 Part 

of 6

F1F130063AAA 

Part of 6
-

14 - 03248 Bushing
1742266 Part 

of 3

BBM234350A Part 

of 3
-

15 - 03954 Bushing 1692849
31360695 Part 

of 1
-

16 - 03952 Bushing-L
1709468 Part 

of 1

31277620 Part 

of 1
-

17 - 03953 Bushing-R
1709423 Part 

of 2

31277621 Part 

of 2
-

18 - 03946 Track rod 1500111 31277675 Rear

19 - 03947 Track rod 1683463 31317267 Rear

     

      VOLVO
                  V40 (03/2012-->) 
    

2 03240 2 03240

18 03946 18 03946

3 03949 3 03949

15 0395415 03954

19 03947 19 03947



26

      VOLVO
                 V40CROSS COUNTRY (02/2013-->)

1 00471 1 00471

6 004776 004774 03944 5 03945

9 03940 10 03941

11 03247

7 03942 8 03943

12 03248 12 03248

3 039493 03949

13 0395413 03954

2 03240 2 03240

14 03946 14 03946

15 03947 15 03947



27orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 FR210 00471 Stabilizer link 1223792 BP4K34170D M10x1,5-298 mm 

2 - 03240 Stabilizer link 1691815 BV615C486BAB -

3 - 03949 Stabilizer link 1500682 31329967 -

4 - 03944 Tie rod end-L 31317781 31317781 -

5 - 03945 Tie rod end-R 31317819 31317819 -

6 FR218 00477 Axial joint 1251937 3M513L519AB M16x1,5-M14x1,5

7 - 03942 Ball joint-L
31340232 Part 

of 1

31340232 Part 

of 1
Lower

8 - 03943 Ball joint-R
31340231 Part 

of 2

31340231 Part 

of 2
Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 03940
Control arm 

complete-L
31340232 31340232 Lower

10 - 03941
Control arm 

complete-R
31340231 31340231 Lower

11 - 03247 Bushing
1702970 Part 

of 6

F1F130063AAA 

Part of 6
-

12 - 03248 Bushing
1709466 Part 

of 3

BBM234350A 

Part of 3
-

13 - 03954 Bushing 1692849
31350696

PART OF 1
-

14 - 03946 Track rod 1500111 31277675 Rear

15 - 03947 Track rod 1683463 31317267 Rear

    

      VOLVO
                 V40CROSS COUNTRY (02/2013-->)



28

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL03 01339 Stabilizer link 30647920 9169080 M12x1,75-140 mm 

2 VOL04 01340 Stabilizer link 274303 VDL750U M12x1,75-331 mm 

3 - 05595 Tie rod end-L 30761719 30761719 -

4 - 05596 Tie rod end-R 30761718 30761718 -

5 - 01740 Axial joint 274353 274353 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

6 - 01741 Axial joint 274179 274179 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

7 - 01563 Ball joint 274186 274548 Lower-M12x1,75

8 - 01862 Ball joint 274377 31201485 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 05598
Control arm 

complete-L
30760586 30760586 -

10 - 05599
Control arm 

complete-R
30760587 30760587 -

11 - 04070 Bushing 9173618 9465971 -

12 - 05597 Bushing 30760590 9461626 -

13 - 01691 Tie rod end-L 274175 274496
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm 

14 - 01692 Tie rod end-R 274176 274497
M12x1,75-Female-

M14x1,5-233 mm 

15 VOL30-L 01357
Control arm 

complete-L
30635229 8649543 Lower-260 mm

16 VOL30-R 01358
Control arm 

complete-R
30635230 8649544 Lower-260 mm

     

      VOLVO
                        V70 II (01/2000-12/2008)  

10 05599

13 01691

16 01358

11 04070

11 04070

15 01357

9 05598

2 01340 2 01340

3 05595
   ZF

4 05596
    ZF

5 01740
ZF

5 01740
ZF

6 01741
SMI

6 01741
SMI

7 01563
FC1 -> CHAS 647148, FC2 
-> CHAS 645617

7 01563
FC1 -> CHAS 647148, FC2 
-> CHAS 645617

8 01862

FC1 CHAS 647149 ->, FC2 CHAS 
645618 ->

8 01862

FC1 CHAS 647149 ->, FC2 CHAS 
645618 ->

14 01692

12 05597

12 05597
1 01339 1 01339



29orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
                       XC60(05/2008)

5 05584
EXC. ECPS

5 05584
EXC. ECPS

6 05585
ECPS

6 05585
ECPS 4 01910

2 01987 2 01987

4 01910
3 01909

3 01909

8 05586 9 05587
7 04073

12 02020

16 0202315 02022

7 04073



30

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01911 Stabilizer link 1377416 6G915C486XAB M10x1,25-180 mm

2 - 01987 Stabilizer link 1377849 6G9N3B438BA M10x1,5-299 mm 

3 - 01909 Tie rod end-L 1433274 LR002610
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

4 - 01910 Tie rod end-R 1433273 LR02609
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

5 - 05584 Axial joint 31280409 31280409 -

6 - 05585 Axial joint 31280408 31280408 -

7 - 04073 Ball joint
30683248 Part 

of 1

31317666 Part 

of 1
-

8 - 05586
Control arm 

complete-L
30681487 31317665 -

9 - 05587
Control arm 

complete-R
30681488 31317666 -

10 - 05588
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-L

30681487 

Part of
31317665 Part of -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

11 - 05589
Control arm w/o 

ball joint-R

30681488 

Part of
31317666 Part of -

12 - 02020 Bushing
1466186 Part 

of 3

LR007206 Part 

of 3
-

13 - 03313 Bushing
1377449 Part 

of 2

31340354  Part 

of 2
-

14 - 04076 Bushing
1457609 Part 

of 1

31406748 Part 

of 1
-

15 - 02022 Bushing-L
1466188 Part 

of 4
LR007206 Part of 4 -

16 - 02023 Bushing-R
 1466186 Part 

of 5
LR007205 Part of 5 -

17 - 04544 Bushing-L 1865033 6G915K896AB -

18 - 04545 Bushing-R 1865034 6G915K896BB -

19 - 01965 Track rod 1377449 31340354 195 mm-195 mm

20 - 04074 Track rod-L 30748375 31406748 Rear

21 - 04075 Track rod-R 30748376 31406749 Rear

     

      VOLVO
                       XC60(05/2008) 
     
  

17 04544 18 04545

21 04075

1 01911 1 01911

19 01965
13 0331313 03313

20 04074
14 04076



31orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
                                   VOLVO XC70 II (08/2007-->) 

4 01910

7 040738 04071 9 04072

2 01987 2 01987

4 019103 01909

3 01909

5 02021
EXC. ECPS

5 02021
EXC. ECPS

10 02020

6 02040
ECPS

6 02040
ECPS

14 0202313 02022
7 04073



32

1 01911 1 01911

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01911 Stabilizer link 1377416 6G915C486XAB
M10x1,25-180 

mm

2 - 01987 Stabilizer link 1377849 6G9N3B438BA M10x1,5-299 mm 

3 - 01909 Tie rod end-L 1433274 LR002610
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

4 - 01910 Tie rod end-R 1433273 LR02609
M14x1,5-Female-

M18x1,5-112mm

5 - 02021 Axial joint 1433271 LR016869 M18x1,5-M16x1,5 

6 - 02040 Axial joint 30776255 30776425 -

7 - 04073 Ball joint
30683248 Part 

of 1

31317666 Part 

of 1
Lower

8 - 04071
Control arm 

complete-L
30683248 31317663 Lower

9 - 04072
Control arm 

complete-R
30683249 31317664 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

10 - 02020 Bushing
1466186 Part 

of 3

LR007206 Part 

of 3
-

11 - 03313 Bushing
1377449 Part 

of 2

31340354  Part 

of 2
-

12 - 04076 Bushing
1457609 Part 

of 1

31406748 Part 

of 1
-

13 - 02022 Bushing-L
1466188 Part 

of 4

LR007206 Part 

of 4
-

14 - 02023 Bushing-R
 1466186 Part 

of 5

LR007205 Part 

of 5
-

15 - 01965 Track rod 1377449 31340354 195 mm-195 mm

16 - 04074 Track rod-L 30748375 31406748 Rear

17 - 04075 Track rod-R 30748376 31406749 Rear

      

      VOLVO
                                   VOLVO XC70 II (08/2007-->) 

15 01965
11 03313 11 03313

17 0407516 04074 12 04076



33orjinautomotive.com

7 01563 7 01563
CHAS269 CHAS269

11 05597

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL03 01339 Stabilizer link 30647920 9169080 Rear

2 VOL04 01340 Stabilizer link 274303 VDL750U
M12x1,75-331 

mm 

3 - 05595 Tie rod end-L 30761719 30761719 -

4 - 05596 Tie rod end-R 30761718 30761718 -

5 - 01740 Axial joint 274353 274353 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

6 - 01741 Axial joint 274179 274179 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

7 - 01563 Ball joint 274186 274548 Lower-M12x1,75

8 - 05598
Control arm 

complete-L
30760586 30760586 -

9 - 05599
Control arm 

complete-R
30760587 30760587 -

10 - 04070 Bushing 9173618 9465971 -

11 05597 Bushing 8630604 9461626

     

      VOLVO
            XC70 CROSS COUNTRY (03/2000-07/2007)

9 05599

2 01340 2 01340

5 01740

1 01339 1 01339

ZF

5 01740
ZF

6 01741
SMI

6 01741
SMI

8 05598

3 05595

3 05595

4 05596

4 05596

10 04070



34

8 055937 05592

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 VOL03 01339 Stabilizer link 30647920 9169080
M12x1,75-140 

mm 

2 VOL04 01340 Stabilizer link 274303 VDL750U
M12x1,75-331 

mm 

3 - 01863 Tie rod end-L 274191 31201228 -

4 - 01864 Tie rod end-R 274192 31201229 -

5 - 01740 Axial joint 274353 274353 M14x1,5-M16x1,5

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 01862 Ball joint 274377 31201485 Lower

7 - 05592
Control arm 

complete-L
30639780 31304045 -

8 - 05593
Control arm 

complete-R
30639781 31304046 -

9 - 05591 Bushing 30639368 31277881 Big

10 - 05594 Bushing 30645847 31304040 small

    

      VOLVO
                                VOLVO XC90 I (10/2002-12/2014) 
    

2 01340
2 01340

1 01339 1 01339

5 01740
ZF

5 01740
ZF

6 01862

3 01863 4 01864

9 05591

10 05594

6 01862



35orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
                                   S90 II (03/2016-->)
                                  V90 II (03/2016-->)

13 07887

6 07882

9 07885

7 07883

10 07886

1 07877 2 07878

3 07879 4 07880

5 07881 5 07881

8 07884

11 07888

12 07889

13 07887
14 07890 14 07890



36

      VOLVO
                                   S90 II (03/2016-->)
                                  V90 II (03/2016-->)

25 07901 26 07902

18 07894
19 07895

23 07899

24 07900

21 07897

22 07898

21 07897

22 07898

20 07896

16 0789215 07891

17 07893



37orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 07877 Stabilizer link-L 31406873 - -

2 - 07878 Stabilizer link-R 31406874 - -

3 - 07879 Tie rod end-L 31658181 31476319 -

4 - 07880 Tie rod end-R 31658182 31476320 -

5 - 07881 Axial joint
31429234

PART OF

31658398

PART OF
-

6 - 07882
Control arm 

complete-L
31360836 - Upper

7 - 07883
Control arm 

complete-R
31360837 - Upper

8 - 07884 Bushing
31360630

PART OF
31360632 Upper

9 - 07885
Control arm 

complete-L
31360831 - Lower

10 - 07886
Control arm 

complete-R
31360832 - Lower

11 - 07888 Bushing 31451003 - Lower

12 - 07889 Bushing 31360650 31451032 Lower

13 - 07887 Ball joint 31360835 32221192 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

14 - 07890 Bushing 31360646 - -

15 - 07891 Track rod-L 31360865 - -

16 - 07892 Track rod-R 31360866 - -

17 - 07893 Bushing
31360865

PART OF
31451169 -

18 - 07894 Track rod 31387207 - -

19 - 07895 Bushing 31360590 - -

20 - 07896 Bushing
31387207

PART OF
31387351 -

21 - 07897 Bushing 31360595 - -

22 - 07898 Ball joint 31360583 - -

23 - 07899 Bushing 31360581 - -

24 - 07900 Bushing 31360582 - -

25 - 07901 Stabilizer link-L 31387674 - Back

26 - 07902 Stabilizer link-R 31387675 - Back

      

      VOLVO
                                   S90 II (03/2016-->)
                                  V90 II (03/2016-->)



38

      VOLVO
V90 CROSS COUNTRY (10/2016-->)

6 07916

9 07918

7 07917

10 07919

1 07877 2 07878

3 07914 4 07915

5 07881 5 07881

8 07884

11 07888

12 07889

13 07890 13 07890



39orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
V90 CROSS COUNTRY (10/2016-->)

23 07901 24 07902

16 07921
17 07895

21 07899

22 07900

19 07897

20 07898

19 07897

20 07898

18 07896

14 07920

15 0789315 07893



40

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 07877 Stabilizer link-L 31406873 - -

2 - 07878 Stabilizer link-R 31406874 - -

3 - 07914 Tie rod end-L 31476415 31476317 -

4 - 07915 Tie rod end-R 31476318 31476416 -

5 - 07881 Axial joint
31429234

PART OF

31658398

PART OF
-

6 - 07916
Control arm 

complete-L
31360630 - Upper

7 - 07917
Control arm 

complete-R
31360633 - Upper

8 - 07884 Bushing
31360630

PART OF
31360632 Upper

9 - 07918
Control arm 

complete-L
31360644 31558893 Lower

10 - 07919
Control arm 

complete-R
31658894 31360651 Lower

11 - 07888 Bushing 31451003 - Lower

12 - 07889 Bushing 31360650 31451032 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 07890 Bushing 31360646 - -

14 - 07920 Track rod-L 31360584 - -

15 - 07893 Bushing
31360865

PART OF
31451169 -

16 - 07921 Track rod 31360588 - -

17 - 07895 Bushing 31360590 - -

18 - 07896 Bushing
31387207

PART OF
31387351 -

19 - 07897 Bushing 31360595 - -

20 - 07898 Ball joint 31360583 - -

21 - 07899 Bushing 31360581 - -

22 - 07900 Bushing 31360582 - -

23 - 07901 Stabilizer link-L 31387674 - Back

24 - 07902 Stabilizer link-R 31387675 - Back

      

      VOLVO
V90 CROSS COUNTRY (10/2016-->)



41orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
XC60 II (03/2017-->)

6 07916

9 07918

7 07917

10 07919

1 07877 2 07878

3 07914 4 07915

5 07881 5 07881

8 07884

11 07888

12 07889

13 07890 13 07890



42

      VOLVO
XC60 II (03/2017-->)

23 07901 23 07902

16 07921
17 07895

21 07899

22 07900

19 07897

20 07898

19 07897

20 07898

18 07896

14 07920

15 0789315 07893



43orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 07877 Stabilizer link-L 31406873 - -

2 - 07878 Stabilizer link-R 31406874 - -

3 - 07914 Tie rod end-L 31476415 31476317 -

4 - 07915 Tie rod end-R 31476318 31476416 -

5 - 07881 Axial joint
31429234

PART OF

31658398

PART OF
-

6 - 07916
Control arm 

complete-L
31360630 - Upper

7 - 07917
Control arm 

complete-R
31360633 - Upper

8 - 07884 Bushing
31360630

PART OF
31360632 Upper

9 - 07918
Control arm 

complete-L
31360644 31558893 Lower

10 - 07919
Control arm 

complete-R
31658894 31360651 Lower

11 - 07888 Bushing 31451003 - Lower

12 - 07889 Bushing 31360650 31451032 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 07890 Bushing 31360646 - -

14 - 07920 Track rod-L 31360584 - -

15 - 07893 Bushing
31360865

PART OF
31451169 -

16 - 07921 Track rod 31360588 - -

17 - 07895 Bushing 31360590 - -

18 - 07896 Bushing
31387207

PART OF
31387351 -

19 - 07897 Bushing 31360595 - -

20 - 07898 Ball joint 31360583 - -

21 - 07899 Bushing 31360581 - -

22 - 07900 Bushing 31360582 - -

23 - 07901 Stabilizer link-L 31387674 - Back

24 - 07902 Stabilizer link-R 31387675 - Back

      

      VOLVO
XC60 II (03/2017-->)



44

      VOLVO
XC90 II (09/2014-->)

6 07916

9 07918

7 07917

10 07919

1 07877 2 07878

3 07914 4 07915

5 07881 5 07881

8 07884

11 07888

12 07889

13 07890 13 07890



45orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
XC90 II (09/2014-->)

23 07901 24 07902

16 07921
17 07895

21 07899

22 07900

19 07897

20 07898

19 07897

20 07898

18 07896

14 07920

15 0789315 07893



46

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 07877 Stabilizer link-L 31406873 - -

2 - 07878 Stabilizer link-R 31406874 - -

3 - 07914 Tie rod end-L 31476415 31476317 -

4 - 07915 Tie rod end-R 31476318 31476416 -

5 - 07881 Axial joint
31429234

PART OF

31658398

PART OF
-

6 - 07916
Control arm 

complete-L
31360630 - Upper

7 - 07917
Control arm 

complete-R
31360633 - Upper

8 - 07884 Bushing
31360630

PART OF
31360632 Upper

9 - 07918
Control arm 

complete-L
31360644 31558893 Lower

10 - 07919
Control arm 

complete-R
31658894 31360651 Lower

11 - 07888 Bushing 31451003 - Lower

12 - 07889 Bushing 31360650 31451032 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

13 - 07890 Bushing 31360646 - -

14 - 07920 Track rod-L 31360584 - -

15 - 07893 Bushing
31360865

PART OF
31451169 -

16 - 07921 Track rod 31360588 - -

17 - 07895 Bushing 31360590 - -

18 - 07896 Bushing
31387207

PART OF
31387351 -

19 - 07897 Bushing 31360595 - -

20 - 07898 Ball joint 31360583 - -

21 - 07899 Bushing 31360581 - -

22 - 07900 Bushing 31360582 - -

23 - 07901 Stabilizer link-L 31387674 - Back

24 - 07902 Stabilizer link-R 31387675 - Back

      

      VOLVO
XC90 II (09/2014-->)



47orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
S60 III (10/2018-->)
V60 II (02/2018-->)

6 07908

9 07910

7 07909

10 07911

1 07903 2 07904

3 07905 4 07906

5 07881 5 07881

8 07884

11 07888

12 07889

13 07890 13 07890
14 07887 14 07887



48

      VOLVO
S60 III (10/2018-->)
V60 II (02/2018-->)

26 07901 27 07902

23 07913

25 07900

22 07897

24 07898

22 07897

24 07898

15 07912

17 07891 18 07892

16 0789316 07893

16 07893

19 07894
20 07895 21 07896



49orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 07903 Stabilizer link-L 31475640 31658286 -

2 - 07904 Stabilizer link-R 31658287 - -

3 - 07905 Tie rod end-L 31681048 32221687 -

4 - 07906 Tie rod end-R 31681049 - -

5 - 07881 Axial joint
31429234

PART OF

31658398

PART OF
-

6 - 07908
Control arm 

complete-L
31476301 - Upper

7 - 07909
Control arm 

complete-R
31476302 - Upper

8 - 07884 Bushing
31360630

PART OF
31360632 Upper

9 - 07910
Control arm 

complete-L
32269627 - Lower

10 - 07911
Control arm 

complete-R
32269628 - Lower

11 - 07888 Bushing 31451003 - Lower

12 - 07889 Bushing 31360650 31451032 Lower

13 - 07890 Bushing 31360646 - -

14 - 07887 Track rod-L 31360835 32221192 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

15 - 07912 Track rod 31360863 - -

16 - 07893 Bushing
31360865

PART OF
31451169 -

17 - 07891 Track rod-L 31360865 - -

18 - 07892 Track rod-R 31360866 - -

19 - 07894 Track rod 31387207 - -

20 - 07895 Bushing 31360590 - -

21 - 07896 Bushing
31387207

PART OF
31387351 -

22 - 07897 Bushing 31360595 - -

23 - 07913 Bushing 31406965 - -

24 - 07898 Ball joint 31360583 - -

25 - 07900 Bushing 31360582 - -

26 - 07901 Stabilizer link-L 31387674 - Back

27 - 07902 Stabilizer link-R 31387675 - Back

      

      VOLVO
S60 III (10/2018-->)
V60 II (02/2018-->)



50

      VOLVO
XC40 (10/2017-->)

5 08129 6 08130

1 08125 1 08125

2 08126 3 081274 08128 4 08128

7 08135

8 08136

11 08139

12 08140

14 08142

15 08143

16 08144 16 08144

13 08141

14 08142

15 08143

9 08137 10 08138



51orjinautomotive.com

      VOLVO
XC40 (10/2017-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 08125 STABILIZER LINK 32221271 31658405 -

2 - 08126
TIE ROD END 

LH
32221545 32283513 -

3 - 08127
TIE ROD END 

RH
32221546 32283514 -

4 - 08128 AXIAL JOINT
32221544

PART OF
- -

5 - 08129

CONTROL ARM 

LH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

32221283 - -

6 - 08130

CONTROL ARM 

RH (LOWER) 

(COMPLETE)

32221282 - -

7 - 08135 BUSHING 32221285 - -

8 - 08136 BUSHING 32221286 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

9 - 08137
BALL JOINT LH 

(LOWER)

32221282

PART OF 2

32221283

PART OF 2
-

10 - 08138
BALL JOINT RH 

(LOWER)

32221282

PART OF 3

32221283

PART OF 3
-

11 - 08139 BUSHING 88882645487A 32221936 PART OF -

12 - 08140

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

LH

32221934 - -

13 - 08141

TRACK 

CONTROL ARM 

RH

32221936 - -

14 - 08142 TRACK ROD 32221134 - -

15 - 08143 TRACK ROD 31221140 - -

16 - 08144 STABILIZER LINK 32221272 32221469 -

      


